

PARKS ROADS AND PARKING LOT

Project: REHABILITATION
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 614,749.00

Dakotaland Sod Bidder: Farm, Inc.

Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company

Double H Bidder: Paving, Inc.

Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE

Budget: \$ 59,531.93

46997 Sunset Blvd. Sioux Falls, SD

1205 W. Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD

27275 Verhey Place

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Letting Date: 12/14/17

City/State/Zip: 57106

City/State/Zip: 57104

City/State/Zip: Tea SD 57064

Phone No.: 605.338.5736

Time: 2:15PM

Phone No.: 605.368.2253

Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Phone No.: 605.498.2030

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 60,598.80	\$ 60,598.80	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 58,500.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,240.00
3	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	1690	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,957.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 5,577.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 5,239.00
4	110.0310	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	FT	94	\$ 1.75	\$ 164.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 310.20	\$ 3.10	\$ 291.40
5	SPECIAL	REMOVE CONCRETE FILLET SECTION	SY	9	\$ 15.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 184.50
6	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	5016	\$ 2.05	\$ 10,282.80	\$ 2.40	\$ 12,038.40	\$ 2.25	\$ 11,286.00
7	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	200	\$ 4.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 1,670.00
8	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	40	\$ 4.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 418.00
9	SPECIAL	REMOVE CONCRETE DRAINWAY REMOVE/SALVAGE/RESET CONCRETE PARKING	SY	17	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 280.50	\$ 15.70	\$ 266.90
10	SPECIAL	BLOCK	EA	27	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 52.45	\$ 1,416.15
11	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	1629	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,629.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,420.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,258.00
12	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	FT	105	\$ 1.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 724.50	\$ 6.55	\$ 687.75
13	SPECIAL	CONCRETE PARKING BLOCK	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 262.45	\$ 262.45
14	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	723	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,291.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 11,929.50	\$ 15.70	\$ 11,351.10
15	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	50	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 660.00	\$ 12.55	\$ 627.50
16	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	760	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 11,932.00
17	SPECIAL	ISLAND SUMP HOLE	EA	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 3,400.00
18	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	628	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,816.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 10,362.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 9,859.60
19	230.0020	HAUL ROAD	CY	2000	\$ 22.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 18.15	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 17.30	\$ 34,600.00
20	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE 1.5"	SY	4460	\$ 4.45	\$ 19,847.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 18,286.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 16,725.00
21	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT 1.5-5" VARIABLE	SY	375	\$ 4.45	\$ 1,668.75	\$ 3.65	\$ 1,368.75	\$ 5.40	\$ 2,025.00
22	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	171	\$ 4.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 752.40	\$ 4.15	\$ 709.65
23	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 3,875.00
24	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLESIDED	EA	7	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 910.00
25	831.0050	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR GRADE STABILIZATION	SY	2281	\$ 1.45	\$ 3,307.45	\$ 3.85	\$ 8,781.85	\$ 2.70	\$ 6,158.70
26	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	120	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 66.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 66.00
27	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	118	\$ 4.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 973.50	\$ 7.85	\$ 926.30
28	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	535	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 4,467.25	\$ 7.95	\$ 4,253.25
29	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	515	\$ 1.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 360.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 360.50
30	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	1938	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,938.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 775.20	\$ 0.40	\$ 775.20
31	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00
32	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	4.1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 7,216.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 6,867.50
33	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	120	\$ 3.50	\$ 420.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 396.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 372.00
34	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 83.95	\$ 671.60
35	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
36	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA 2" CALIPER DECIDUOUS TREE FURNISH AND	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00
37	735.2220	PLANT	EA	7	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 514.45	\$ 3,601.15
38	999.5152	WEED BARRIER FABRIC	SY	165	\$ 5.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 272.25	\$ 1.55	\$ 255.75
39	999.5157	4" DEPTH SHREDDED BARK MULCH	SY	165	\$ 4.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,567.50	\$ 9.40	\$ 1,551.00
40	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	35	\$ 4.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00
41	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	2905	\$ 15.00	\$ 43,575.00	\$ 16.45	\$ 47,787.25	\$ 16.50	\$ 47,932.50
42	320.1210	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-28	TON	1867	\$ 84.00	\$ 156,828.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 143,759.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 158,695.00
43	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	210	\$ 105.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 24,150.00
44	380.3540	8" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	35	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 51.70	\$ 1,809.50
45	380.4070	9" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	8	\$ 82.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 1,016.00	\$ 77.15	\$ 617.20
46	380.5012	48 HOUR CONCRETE MIX	SY	198	\$ 67.00	\$ 13,266.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 18,018.00	\$ 86.60	\$ 17,146.80
47	380.6000	DOWEL BAR INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT 1	EA	84	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 1,318.80
48	380.6113	1/4" BAR	EA	32	\$ 25.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 12.55	\$ 401.60
49	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	1825	\$ 19.50	\$ 35,587.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 51,100.00	\$ 26.60	\$ 48,545.00
50	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	FT	67	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,479.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,819.00	\$ 34.10	\$ 2,284.70
51	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2180	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,990.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,080.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 14,279.00
52	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	FT	16	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 55.10	\$ 881.60
53	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	6	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 62.70
54	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	81.2	\$ 5.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 446.60	\$ 5.20	\$ 422.24
55	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	31.5	\$ 6.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 204.75	\$ 6.25	\$ 196.88
56	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH	FT	13.5	\$ 7.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 101.25	\$ 7.30	\$ 98.55
57	632.3050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	23.1	\$ 25.00	\$ 577.50	\$ 27.50	\$ 635.25	\$ 26.20	\$ 605.22
58	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST REMOVE/SALVAGE/RESET EXISTING SIGN AND	EA	17	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 177.65
59	SPECIAL	POST	EA	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 10.45
60	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	230	\$ 0.60	\$ 138.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 149.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 149.50
61	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	5465	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,279.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,552.25	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,552.25
62	633.1420	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 12" WHITE	FT	25	\$ 1.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 47.50
63	633.1440	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	27	\$ 3.60	\$ 97.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 101.25
64	633.1445	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT COMBINATION	EA	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 52.45	\$ 157.35
65	633.1450	ARROW	EA	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 52.45	\$ 52.45
66	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT HANDICAP SYMBOL	EA	7	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 52.45	\$ 367.15
67	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00
68	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	7	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 78.70	\$ 550.90
69	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
70	260.6010	GRANULAR MATERIAL	TN	15	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 315.00
71	450.0103	12" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	74	\$ 13.50	\$ 999.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 12.55	\$ 928.70
72	450.0110	12" RCP INSTALL	FT	74	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 41.95	\$ 3,104.30
73	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	6.48	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,184.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 4,924.80
74	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	797	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,992.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,315.05	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,235.35
75	670.6000	ADJUST DROP INLET	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00
76	671.0100	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,360.00
77	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00
78	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER 4"	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00

PARKS ROADS AND PARKING LOT

Project: REHABILITATION
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 614,749.00	Dakotaland Sod Bidder: Farm, Inc.	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company	Double H Bidder: Paving, Inc.
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 59,531.93	46997 Sunset Blvd. Sioux Falls, SD	1205 W. Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD	27275 Verhey Address: Place
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 12/14/17	City/State/Zip: 57106	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: Tea SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.338.5736	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.368.2253	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.498.2030
Value of OFM: \$ -				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
79	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER 7" PARKING LOT LIGHTING AND MISCELLANEOUS	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00	
80		SPECIAL ELECTRICAL WORK	LS	1	\$ 44,912.00	\$ 44,912.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	
81		SPECIAL GOLF COURSE ENTRY MONUMENT	LS	1	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 49,644.00	\$ 49,644.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid	\$ 594,175.00	Total Bid	\$ 640,230.10	Total Bid	\$ 640,285.84

PARKS ROADS AND PARKING LOT

Project: REHABILITATION
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.		Bid Estimate: \$ 614,749.00	Bidder: Paving	Bidder: SealPros, Inc.	Bidder: Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE		Budget: \$ 59,531.93	4500 W. 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD	27298 Wetland Road Harrisburg, SD	1300 N. Bahnsen Avenue Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104		Letting Date: 12/14/17	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57032	City/State/Zip: 57008
Phone No.: 605.338.5736		Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Phone No.: 605.767.3502	Phone No.: 605.334.3204
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	4	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 393.75	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 2,340.00
3	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	1690	\$ 3.25	\$ 5,492.50	\$ 3.57	\$ 6,033.30	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,915.00
4	110.0310	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	FT	94	\$ 3.25	\$ 305.50	\$ 3.57	\$ 335.58	\$ 5.85	\$ 549.90
5	SPECIAL	REMOVE CONCRETE FILLET SECTION	SY	9	\$ 21.50	\$ 193.50	\$ 15.75	\$ 141.75	\$ 29.25	\$ 263.25
6	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	5016	\$ 2.35	\$ 11,787.60	\$ 3.15	\$ 15,800.40	\$ 3.25	\$ 16,302.00
7	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	200	\$ 8.60	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 5.62	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 1,170.00
8	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	40	\$ 10.75	\$ 430.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 294.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 164.00
9	SPECIAL	REMOVE CONCRETE DRAINWAY	SY	17	\$ 16.15	\$ 274.55	\$ 15.75	\$ 267.75	\$ 23.40	\$ 397.80
		REMOVE/SALVAGE/RESET CONCRETE PARKING								
10	SPECIAL	BLOCK	EA	27	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 58.50	\$ 1,579.50
11	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	1629	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,665.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,258.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,583.80
12	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	FT	105	\$ 7.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 6.56	\$ 688.80	\$ 7.30	\$ 766.50
13	SPECIAL	CONCRETE PARKING BLOCK	EA	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
14	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	723	\$ 17.50	\$ 12,652.50	\$ 23.63	\$ 17,084.49	\$ 17.55	\$ 12,688.65
15	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	50	\$ 13.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 23.63	\$ 1,181.50	\$ 5.85	\$ 292.50
		UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE								
16	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	760	\$ 16.50	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 23.63	\$ 17,958.80	\$ 5.85	\$ 4,446.00
17	SPECIAL	ISLAND SUMP HOLE	EA	5	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	628	\$ 17.50	\$ 10,990.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 13,188.00	\$ 29.25	\$ 18,369.00
		PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL								
19	230.0020	HAUL ROAD	CY	2000	\$ 19.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 19.43	\$ 38,860.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 46,800.00
20	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE 1.5"	SY	4460	\$ 3.35	\$ 14,941.00	\$ 1.94	\$ 8,652.40	\$ 7.50	\$ 33,450.00
21	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT 1.5-5" VARIABLE	SY	375	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,593.75	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,181.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,625.00
22	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	171	\$ 4.50	\$ 769.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 359.10	\$ 4.70	\$ 803.70
23	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 4,329.40	\$ 4,329.40
24	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLESIDED	EA	7	\$ 135.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,015.00
25	831.0050	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR GRADE STABILIZATION	SY	2281	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,105.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,983.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,843.00
26	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	120	\$ 0.55	\$ 66.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 252.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 72.00
27	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	118	\$ 8.05	\$ 949.90	\$ 15.75	\$ 1,858.50	\$ 8.80	\$ 1,038.40
28	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	535	\$ 8.25	\$ 4,413.75	\$ 9.98	\$ 5,339.30	\$ 8.90	\$ 4,761.50
29	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	515	\$ 0.75	\$ 386.25	\$ 1.31	\$ 674.65	\$ 0.75	\$ 386.25
30	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	1938	\$ 0.45	\$ 872.10	\$ 0.13	\$ 251.94	\$ 0.40	\$ 775.20
31	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00
32	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	4.1	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 7,749.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 7,667.00
33	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	120	\$ 3.50	\$ 420.00	\$ 4.73	\$ 567.60	\$ 3.50	\$ 420.00
34	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	8	\$ 85.50	\$ 684.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00
35	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 87.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
36	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
		2" CALIPER DECIDUOUS TREE FURNISH AND								
37	735.2220	PLANT	EA	7	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 446.25	\$ 3,123.75	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,025.00
38	999.5152	WEED BARRIER FABRIC	SY	165	\$ 1.75	\$ 288.75	\$ 2.89	\$ 476.85	\$ 1.75	\$ 288.75
39	999.5157	4" DEPTH SHREDDED BARK MULCH	SY	165	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,567.50	\$ 7.61	\$ 1,255.65	\$ 10.55	\$ 1,740.75
40	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	35	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 367.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00
41	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	2905	\$ 16.75	\$ 48,658.75	\$ 18.00	\$ 52,290.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 58,100.00
42	320.1210	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-28	TON	1867	\$ 79.00	\$ 147,493.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 163,362.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 168,030.00
43	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	210	\$ 105.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 42,000.00
44	380.3540	8" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	35	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 67.67	\$ 2,368.45	\$ 57.65	\$ 2,017.75
45	380.4070	9" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	8	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 95.55	\$ 764.40	\$ 86.00	\$ 688.00
46	380.5012	48 HOUR CONCRETE MIX	SY	198	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 92.19	\$ 18,253.62	\$ 96.55	\$ 19,116.90
47	380.6000	DOWEL BAR	EA	84	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 22.58	\$ 1,896.72	\$ 17.55	\$ 1,474.20
		INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT 1								
48	380.6113	1/4" BAR	EA	32	\$ 13.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 28.35	\$ 907.20	\$ 14.05	\$ 449.60
49	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	1825	\$ 28.00	\$ 51,100.00	\$ 23.84	\$ 43,508.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 54,202.50
50	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	FT	67	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 36.49	\$ 2,444.83	\$ 38.05	\$ 2,549.35
51	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2180	\$ 6.75	\$ 14,715.00	\$ 8.14	\$ 17,745.20	\$ 7.30	\$ 15,914.00
52	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	16	\$ 56.50	\$ 904.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 61.45	\$ 983.20
53	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	6	\$ 10.75	\$ 64.50	\$ 15.75	\$ 94.50	\$ 11.70	\$ 70.20
54	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	81.2	\$ 5.50	\$ 446.60	\$ 8.40	\$ 682.08	\$ 5.85	\$ 475.02
55	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	31.5	\$ 6.50	\$ 204.75	\$ 9.45	\$ 297.68	\$ 7.00	\$ 220.50
56	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	13.5	\$ 8.25	\$ 111.38	\$ 10.50	\$ 141.75	\$ 8.20	\$ 110.70
		FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH								
57	632.3050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	23.1	\$ 27.00	\$ 623.70	\$ 29.40	\$ 679.14	\$ 29.25	\$ 675.68
58	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	17	\$ 10.75	\$ 182.75	\$ 10.50	\$ 178.50	\$ 11.70	\$ 198.90
		REMOVE/SALVAGE/RESET EXISTING SIGN AND								
59	SPECIAL	POST	EA	1	\$ 10.75	\$ 10.75	\$ 52.50	\$ 52.50	\$ 11.70	\$ 11.70
60	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	230	\$ 0.75	\$ 172.50	\$ 1.16	\$ 266.80	\$ 0.70	\$ 161.00
61	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	5465	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,098.75	\$ 1.16	\$ 6,339.40	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,825.50
62	633.1420	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 12" WHITE	FT	25	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 105.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 52.50
63	633.1440	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	27	\$ 4.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 170.10	\$ 4.20	\$ 113.40
64	633.1445	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW	EA	3	\$ 53.75	\$ 161.25	\$ 36.75	\$ 110.25	\$ 58.50	\$ 175.50
		PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT COMBINATION								
65	633.1450	ARROW	EA	1	\$ 53.75	\$ 53.75	\$ 52.50	\$ 52.50	\$ 58.50	\$ 58.50
66	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT HANDICAP SYMBOL	EA	7	\$ 53.75	\$ 376.25	\$ 36.75	\$ 257.25	\$ 58.50	\$ 409.50
67	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	1	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,118.25	\$ 1,118.25	\$ 468.00	\$ 468.00
68	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	7	\$ 90.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 64.58	\$ 452.06	\$ 17.55	\$ 122.85
69	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
70	260.6010	GRANULAR MATERIAL	TN	15	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 141.75	\$ 14.05	\$ 210.75
71	450.0103	12" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	74	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,258.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 1,165.50	\$ 29.25	\$ 2,164.50
72	450.0110	12" RCP INSTALL	FT	74	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 1,709.40	\$ 46.80	\$ 3,463.20
73	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	6.48	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,508.00	\$ 918.75	\$ 5,953.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,508.00
74	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	797	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,394.75	\$ 1.84	\$ 1,466.48	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,394.75
75	670.6000	ADJUST DROP INLET	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,992.50	\$ 2,992.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
76	671.0100	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
77	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 341.25	\$ 682.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
78	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER 4"	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00

PARKS ROADS AND PARKING LOT

Project: REHABILITATION
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 614,749.00	Bidder: Paving	Bidder: SealPros, Inc.	Bidder: Myrl & Roy's
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 59,531.93	4500 W. 58th	27298 Wetland	1300 N. Bahnsen
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 12/14/17	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Road Harrisburg, SD	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD
Phone No.: 605.338.5736	Time: 2:15PM	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57032	City/State/Zip: 57008
Value of OFM: \$ -		Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Phone No.: 605.767.3502	Phone No.: 605.334.3204

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
79	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER 7" PARKING LOT LIGHTING AND MISCELLANEOUS	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	
80		SPECIAL ELECTRICAL WORK	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 47,157.60	\$ 47,157.60	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
81		SPECIAL GOLF COURSE ENTRY MONUMENT	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 41,502.30	\$ 41,502.30	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid	\$ 644,333.13	Total Bid	\$ 678,985.57	Total Bid	\$ 741,345.00